

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
11/30/2020 4:32 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

SUPREME COURT NO. 99158-8
COURT OF APPEALS NO. 785435

SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

SCARSELLA BROTHERS, INC., a Washington corporation,

Appellant,

v.

FLATIRON CONSTRUCTORS, INC., et al.,

Respondents.

RESPONDENTS THE CO-SURETIES'
ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Meredith E. Dishaw, WSBA #43206
WILLIAMS, KASTNER & GIBBS
PLLC
601 Union Street, Suite 4100
Seattle, WA 98101-2380
Tel: (206) 628-6600
Fax: (206) 628-6611
Email: mdishaw@williamskastner.com
Attorneys for Liberty Mutual Insurance
Company (Bond No. 015035206),
Travelers Casualty and Surety
Company of America (Bond. No,
105688202), Fidelity and Deposit
Company of Maryland/Zurich
American Insurance Company (Bond
No. 9070286), Federal Insurance
Company (Bond No. 82292503), The
Continental Insurance Company (Bond
No. 929539824) and XL Specialty
Insurance Company (Bond No.
SUR7401972)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION AND RELIEF REQUESTED 1

II. CLARIFICATION OF THE ISSUE 3

III. RESTATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 3

 A. Scarsella’s Bond Claim and the Commencement of the Lawsuit... 3

 B. Scarsella Cannot Prove its Claim at Trial 5

 C. The Trial Court Properly Denied Scarsella’s Requests for
Attorneys’ Fees, Costs, and Interest 7

IV. GROUNDS FOR DENYING REVIEW 9

 A. Review is Not Warranted of the Decisions Denying Scarsella’s
Request to Recover Statutory Attorneys’ Fees 10

 B. Review is Not Warranted of the Decisions Denying Scarsella’s
Request to Recover Attorneys’ Fees in Equity 13

 C. Review is Not Warranted of the Decisions Denying Scarsella’s
Request for Prejudgment Interest..... 16

V. CONCLUSION 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
STATE CASES	
<i>Breear v. Wash. State Highway Comm'n</i> , 67 Wn.2d 308, 407 P.2d 423 (1965).....	12
<i>Colorado Structures, Inc. v. Ins. Co. of the West</i> , 161 Wn.2d 577, 167 P.3d 1125 (2007).....	14, 15
<i>Olympic Steamship Co. Inc. v. Centennial Insurance Co.</i> , 117 Wn.2d 52, 811 P.2d 673 (1991).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Rettkowski v. Dept. of Ecology</i> , 128 Wn.2d 508, 910 P.2d 462 (1996).....	10, 11, 14
<i>U.S. Filter v. Katspan, Inc.</i> , 117 Wn. App. 744, 751 P.3d 1103 (2003).....	13
STATE STATUTES	
RCW 39.04.250	7, 10
RCW 39.08.030	<i>passim</i>
RCW 39.08.030(1)(b)	8
RCW 39.76.040	7, 10
RULES	
RAP 13.4(b)	1, 9
RAP 13.4(b)(1),(2), and (4)	2
